“ o e

T;Dg}\},?_'«if s i
v

_lenuty Begistrar (M)

In view of order dated 30.04.2014 (placed at Flag 'A') of In-charge Registrar (Budget)
in the matter of medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.1,29,993.00 of Sri
Arsiruddhia I‘-'Eauryé, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Ex- Cadre), Saharanpur, incurred in
the treatment of Carcinoma gall bladder with infiltration of colon of his wife Smt. Anita
Maurya for the period from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012 at Max Hospital, New Delhi. The

above mentioned order of In-charge Registrar (Budget) is runs as under:-

“Put up with fresh note as per new Rules-2014"

It may be recalled that earlier the aforesaid medical reimbursement claim was ueait
und=r the provision contained in Medical Attendance Rules-2011 bearing notification
n5.2275%/V-6-11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011 but now “The Uttar Pradesh Government
servants (Medical Attendance) (First Amendment) Rules, 2014 bearing notification
N0.474/N-6-14-1082/87 T.C., dated 4 March 2014 have been implemented and as such now
maaical reimbursement claims is required to be dealt under the provisions contained in
“Tr2 Uttar Pradesh Government Servants (Medical Attendance) (First Amendment) Rules,
2014 read with Medical Attendance Rules-2011. -

In this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions conta |
Government bearing notification No0.474/V-6-14-1082/87 T.C., dated 4" March 2014
suistiluied some provisions of Medical Attendant Rule-2011 bearing notification no.2275/V-
ti-11-1042-57, dated 20.09.2011 the sanctioning authority for Government servant who are
ity s3=rvicz or retired placed below:-

Arnaunt of ciaim Sanctioning Authority

up e Rs.2,00,000/- Head of the Office

Arove R5.2,00,000/- upto Rs.5,00,000/- Head of the Department

Above Rs.5,00,000/- upto Rs.10,00,000/- .Administrative Department in the Govt.

i this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions mentioned above
the aioresaid medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.1,29,993.00 of Sri Aniruddha
f;«‘!aueya, Aaditional District & Sessions Judge (Ex- Cadre), Saharanpur may be sanctioned by
theb:ﬁ::‘ict Judge, Saharanpur in the capacity of Head of the Office as the claim is less than
Rs.2,00,000.00.

1 ' If approved by thésxiiegistrar (Budget) the medical reimbursement claim (original bill/
vouchers and other relevant papers) of Sri Aniruddha Maurya may be returned t~ =

District]udge, Saharanpur alongwith the copy of “The Uttar Pradesh Government ¢ i

(Medical Attendance) (First Amendment) Rules, 2014” bearing Notification no.474/v-.-1--
L 1082/37 T.C., dated 4" March 2014, with the request to take necessary action at his end
A under the provisions contained in “The Uttar Pradesh Government Servants (Medical
Altendance) (First Amendment) Rules, 2014" Notification no.474/V-6-14-1082/87 T.C., dated
4" March 2014 substituted the Medical Attendant Rule-2011 notification n0.2275/N-6-11-,
k1082—87, dated 20.09.2011 as the claim is less than Rs.2,00,000.00? W

1+ Re ; ";-ﬁr(_dd(;"'()w

3 el perwsal awel
9'0{_%1’" A1) a,(-ﬁiva? :::‘te.eé /aaie:d P“L'A»” abeve ?

e

— 11
as Y
DKEM) DRV
St o/ s/'4

Reason: AR.(A
Location: High



		2019-11-07T16:26:57+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




